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PARENT OPEN HOUSE 
The Parent Open House will take place on campus in the afternoon of Friday, August 16. All parents are invited 
to the Open House and meet with their student’s teachers. 
 

YIA Open House Schedule 

 
 
OPENING DAY OF NEW SEMESTER 

 
 

Time Presentation Name Staff Venue 

14:30-15:30 
 
New Parent Orientation  
 

 
Ms.Yolanda&Ms.Sophie 
 

107 

15:30-16:00 
 
All Parents, Students and Teachers Meeting 
 

Ms.Deng&Dr.Belcher 4th floor 
Auditorium 

August 17, 2023   Yantai Huasheng International School 
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On 12th Aug,we finally in the opening ceremony, under the rainbow arch , the students came into the 
school, means that the new semester will be all smooth, dazzling. A signing wall was set up at the lobby 
reception, where students firmly signed their names to the new journey that had already begun. The 
students were thrilled that the surprise box contained inspiring words. At the opening ceremony, Principal 
Ms.Deng and Dr.Belcher welcomed the students back to school, expressing their anticipation and 
encouragement for the new semester. The opening ceremony, full of ritual, was well received by students 
and parents. 
 

Parents and School Connection： 
At YIA, we attach importance to home-school communication and cooperation, and now the contact 
information of each teacher is posted as follows. We welcome parents to maintain active and effective 
communication with teachers. 
No

. 
Teacher Subject Email Address 

1 
Elliot 

Miller 
Head of School Elliot.Miller@yhischina.com 

2 Jim Belcher Academic Principle jim.belcher@yia-china.com 

3 Amanda Deng 
Operational Principle, Service 

and Leadership 
amanda.deng@yhischina.com 

4 
Keith 

Anderson 
English 7&8, Reading 7&8 keith.anderson@yia-china.com 

5 
Tad 

natividad 
English Literature I, II & IV tad.natividad@yia-china.com 

6 
Matthew 

Whiteford 

English III, AP Psychology, AP 

Comparative Government 

matthew.whiteford@yhischina.

com 

7 Simon Liu 
MS Math, Pre-AP Geometry, 

Computing 
simon.liu@yhischina.com 

8 
Jukka 

Rauhala 

Pre-AP Geometry, AP Computer 

Science 
jukka.rauhala@yhischina.com 

9 
Stephanie 

Carpenter 
HS Math 

stephanie.carpenter@yia-

china.com 

10 John Jin AP Calculus BC john.jin@yhischina.com 

11 
Elmer 

Dominguez 
Pre-AP Biology, General Science 

Elmer.Dominguez@yia-

china.com 

12 Arden Ning Chemistry arden.ning@yhischina.com 

13 Andrew Tham AP Physics 1 andrew.tham@yhischina.com 

14 
Nozipho 

Hlapolosa 
HS Social Studies 

nozipho.hlapolosa@yia-

china.com 

15 Anna Jank Government anna.jank@yhischina.com 
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16 
Yolanda 

Zhang 

College Counselor, Senior 

Seminar 
yolanda.zhang@yia-china.com 

17 Lianne Ong 
College Counselor, Senior 

Seminar 
lianne.ong@yia-china.com 

18 Sophie Zhang MS ELS, IELTS, Academic English sophie.zhang@yia-china.com 

19 Wilson Wang PE, IELTS wilson.wang@yia-china.com 

20 Nicki Liu HS ELS nicki.liu@yhischina.com 

21 Jasmine Wang MS Chinese jasmine.wang@yia-china.com 

22 Vincent Sun HS Chinese vincent.sun@yia-china.com 

23 Jiajia Duan HS French jiajia.duan@yhischina.com 

24 Bonnie Zhong Art I bonnie.zhong@yhischina.com 

25 
Lexi 

Forstrom 
Band lexi.forstrom@yhischina.com 

26 Ling Bower Choir ling.bower@yhischina.com 

27 Paul Bower Drama paul.bower@yhischina.com 

28 
Karl 

Cayetano 
MS Physical Education karl.cayetano@yhischina.com 

29 
Ryan 

Hinnings 
Health and Wellness ryan.hinnings@yhischina.com 

 

 
ATTENDANCE POLICY 
Parents should give a call by 7:30 am on the day their child will be unable to attend school. The specific reason 
for the absence should also be given at this time.  
  
Students should not be sent to school if they have:  
 

1. Severe colds 
2. Fever (above 99.0°F/37.7°C)  
3. Nausea or vomiting 
4. Diarrhea 
5. Undetermined rash or spots 
6. Lice  

Parents should not give medicine in the morning to reduce fever, and then send their child to school.  
 
If a student is sent home with fever, diarrhea, or vomiting, the student may not return to school the next day. 
 
Students may return to school:  

● Nasal discharge or phlegm is clear 
● No fever for 24 hours (no medication to reduce fever for 24 hours) 
● Has not vomited or had diarrhea for 24 hours 
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LUNCH FEE TOP-UP  
Please top up money on your child’s lunch card through Bank of China APP. For more 
information, please aontact with MAC office-Fiona (156-6800-5905) 
 
 
 

Lunch Menu 
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Korean/ 
Western 

Multigrain Rice*, 
Soybean Paste 

Soup*#, 
Braised Pork Ribs*, 

Egg Rolls ^, 
Grilled Chicken Salad 

#* 

Multigrain Rice*, 
Miso Soup#*, 

Stir-fried Pork*, 
Steamed Egg^*, 
Seasoned Bean 

Sprouts*, 
Tornado 

Potatoes*^& 

Shrimp Fried Rice#^*, 
Egg Soup^*#, 

Hamburg Steak*^, 
Hashbrowns*, 

Salad with Cherry 
Tomatoes 

Multigrain Rice*, 
Bean Sprout 

Soup*#, 
Korean Braised 

Chicken*, 
Stir-fried Sausages 
and Vegetables*, 

Potato Salad^& 

Stir-fried Beef Rice*, 
Udon*#^&, 

Sweet and Sour 
Fried Chicken*^, 

Stir-fried Broccoli*, 
Salad with Cherry 

Tomatoes 

Chinese 

Multigrain Rice, 
Millet Congee, 

Braised Beef with 
Radish and Carrot*, 
Sauteed Shredded 
Pork in Sweet Bean 

 Sauce*#, 
Mung Bean Sprouts 

in Vinegar* 

Multigrain Rice; 
Mixed Nuts 

Porridge; Stewed@ 

Ribs with Yam*; 
Shredded Pork*#; 
Stir-fried Potato, 

Green Pepper, and 
Eggplant*# 

Multigrain Rice, 
Cornmeal Porridge, 
Double-cooked Pork 

Slices^*#, 
Braised Pork with 

Mushroom*,  
Fried Gourd with 

Carrot* 

Multigrain Rice,  
Rice Porridge, 

Stewed Pork with 
Brown Sauce*,  

Stir-fried Shrimp 
with Celery#*,  

Stir-fried Egg and 
Tomato^* 

Multigrain Rice, 
Seaweed and Egg 

Soup^#*,  
Braised Pork with 

Quail Eggs*^, 
Sauteed Beef Filet 

with Green*# 
Pepper, Mapo Tofu* 

 

Fruit Seasonal Fruits 

 
*If a salad is served with a specific dressing, the allergens are listed on the menu. However, for the salad 
with optional dressings, the allergens are not listed. 

 
 
 

Allergies:   
*Wheat #Seafood &Dairy ^Eggs @Nuts 


